

Technical Data Sheet

NORC ENORM *db*SAE 0W40 ACEA A3/B4 Fully Synthetic Engine Oil

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

NORC ENORM *db* SAE 0W-40 is a Top-Class fully synthetic lubricating engine oil for an ultimate engine protection and performance. It has been formulated to protect against friction, heat and corrosion, keeping engines healthy and efficient. It improves engine's quietness and reduced emissions. Sustained horsepower and torque throughout the life of your engine with regular use.

NORC ENORM *db* SAE OW-40 is a multi-grade engine oil especially developed and formulated with the finest synthetic base stocks and advanced additive technology, to keep engines healthy and efficient. It reduces carbon sludge build up under harsh driving conditions. It provides superior low friction with strengthened oil film for greater engine response and fuel efficiency.

NORC ENORM *db* SAE 0W-40 is engineered to fulfill and / or exceed the performance requirements of ACEA A3/B4 and it is excellently suited for use in passenger cars and light trucks, equipped with benzin and diesel engines, both turbocharged and non-turbocharged.

BENEFITS

- Excellent wear and high heat protection
- Excellent engine protection under harsh driving conditions
- Excellent low temperature characteristics
- Long drain interval
- Low fuel and oil consumptions
- Reduce carbon sludge build up
- Superior low friction properties



Technical Data Sheet

NORC ENORM db SAE 0W40 ACEA A3/B4 Fully Synthetic Engine Oil

SPECIFICATIONS

ACEA A3 / B4
API SN / CF
VW 502.00 / 505.00
BMW LL-01
MB 229.5
PSA B71 2296
PORSCHE A40
FIAT 9.55535-M2 / N2 / Z2

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

PROPERTY	UNIT	TEST METHOD	0 <mark>W-40</mark>
Density @ 15°C	Kg/L	ASTM D4052	0.850
Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C	Cst	ASTM D445	81.2
Kinematic Viscosity @ 100°C	Cst	ASTM D445	12.5
Viscosity Index		ASTM D2270	187
Flash Point, COC	°C	ASTM D92	> 200
Pour Point	°C	ASTM D97	< - 45

The above data is just an indication based on production, and does not considered to be actual specification. "NANO OIL REFINING COMPANY NORC GmbH" holds its right to make modifications.